RESOLUTION NO. $^{\#q}$

A Resolution to Establish a Complete Count Committee in the City of Cherokee Village for the 2020 Census

Whereas, every decade the federal government compiles a census to determine vital information about our community, and

Whereas, such information is used to determine legislative boundaries, plan for community needs, establish criteria for distributing monies back to the community, prepare economic reports, support needed services in the community, and

Whereas, an accurate and total count of the population is required in order to maximize the benefits to the community from the census.

Now therefore it is resolved by the City Council of the City of Cherokee Village with the concurrence of the Mayor:

- . A Complete Count Committee will be established for the City of Cherokee Village
- . The Complete Count Committee will be chaired by an appointee designated by the Mayor
- . The Complete Count Committee will be charged with publicizing the need for a total count in the 2020 Census and implementing steps to have all residents participate in the census count
- . The Complete Count Committee must promote the importance of each resident being counted in order to maximize the benefits to the community and all related programs affected by the census.

Date: 5 | 17 | 19

Attest: Deborah Weichinger, City Clerk